TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM772393

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEM TECHNICAL MARKETING CO., INC.		12/06/2022	Corporation: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERTIFIED HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	ONE INDEPENDENT DRIVE, SUITE 3207	
City:	JACKSONVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32202	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5461796	FASTLINE EXPRESS VALVE SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028874000

mbeyene@akingump.com, DC IPDocketing@AKINGUMP.com Email:

Mussie B Beyene **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2001 K Street N.W.

Washington DC, D.C. 20006 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 693260.0009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mussie B Beyene
SIGNATURE:	/Mussie B Beyene/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=CPGH - JEM - Trademark Assignment 4888-9540-4095, 3#page1.tif source=CPGH - JEM - Trademark Assignment 4888-9540-4095, 3#page2.tif source=CPGH - JEM - Trademark Assignment 4888-9540-4095, 3#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0635

900736446

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of December 6, 2022 by and between JEM Technical Marketing Co., Inc., a Minnesota corporation with an address of 550 North Old Crystal Bay Road, Orono, Minnesota 55356 ("Assignor") and Certified Holdings, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with an address of One Independent Drive, Suite 3207 Jacksonville, FL 32202 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, and any and all applications for registration therefor, and all goodwill associated therewith as well as the business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain, as identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business of Assignor as intended to be conducted under the Assigned Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the present Assignment may be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other domestic or foreign authority as desired by Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith as well as the business or portion thereof to which the Assigned Marks pertain, and all other rights in and to the Assigned Marks throughout the United States and worldwide, in perpetuity, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Assigned Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

JEM Te	chnical Marketing Co., Inc.	Certified Holdings, LLC	
(Assignor)		(Assignee)	
Ву: (Harrysdel	Ву:	
Name:	Andrea J. Tysdal	Name:	
Title:	President	Title:	
Date:	December 6, 2022	Date:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0636

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of December 6, 2022 by and between JEM Technical Marketing Co., Inc., a Minnesota corporation with an address of 550 North Old Crystal Bay Road, Orono, Minnesota 55356 ("Assignor") and Certified Holdings, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company with an address of One Independent Drive, Suite 3207 Jacksonville, FL 32202 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, and any and all applications for registration therefor, and all goodwill associated therewith as well as the business or portion thereof to which the marks pertain, as identified on **Schedule A** attached hereto (the "Assigned Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignce is the successor to the portion of the business of Assignor as intended to be conducted under the Assigned Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Marks; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the present Assignment may be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other domestic or foreign authority as desired by Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby. Assignor hereby transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Marks, including the goodwill associated therewith as well as the business or portion thereof to which the Assigned Marks pertain, and all other rights in and to the Assigned Marks throughout the United States and worldwide, in perpetuity, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Assigned Marks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

JEM Technical Marketing Co., Inc.	Certified Holdings, LLC (Assignee)	
(Assignor)		
By:	By: Chad M. Trinkner	
Name:	Name: Chad M. Trinkner	
Title:	Title: President and Chief Executive Officer	
Date:	Date: December 6, 2022	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0637

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

MARK <u>U.S. REGISTRATION NUMBER</u>

FastLine Express Valve Solutions 5461796

TRADEMARK REEL: 007921 FRAME: 0638

RECORDED: 12/07/2022